crores from the judgment debtors. The decree holder 
seek release of further amount of Rs. 58,21,89,461/- 
from the judgment debtors.  

2. YES Bank has issued bank guarantee 
No.066GM03172550001 dated 12th September, 2017 
extended/renewed on 23rd May, 2019 for 
Rs.329,00,00,000/- (Rupees three hundred twenty nine 
crores) valid up to 11th December, 2019 in favour of 
the Registrar General of this Court.  

3. YES Bank, Kapashera Branch is directed to:- (i) 
Amend the bank guarantee for Rs. 329,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees three hundred twenty nine crores) by reducing 
the bank guarantee amount to Rs.270,78,10,539/- 

(Rs.329,00,00,000 – Rs.58,21,89,461); and (ii) Make 
the payment of Rs.58,21,89,461/- to the decree holders, 
by transferring the same to account 
No.036001000120232 of Mr. Kalanithi Maran, City